

Invitation to the KTR-Clubshow in Winsen/Luhe on16 May 2020



www.tibethunde-ktr.de

Invitation to the Tibet Dog Europe in Winsen/Luhe on17 May 2020











Invitation





KTR-Clubshow 16 May and Tibet Dog Europe 17 May 2020 TIBETAN DOGS in the context of the ELBTROPHY



Exhibition management	Renate Koch, Fliederweg 6, 24809 Nübbel, Email: info@tibethunde-ktr.de				
Registration papers:	Anke Peine, Am Heukamp 4, 59199 Bönen, Email: hzw@tibethunde-ktr.de				
	Online message: www.tibethunde-ktr.de/Veranstaltungen				
Deadline:	1.registration deadline: 04 April 2020/ 2.registration deadline: 26 April 2020				
Breeding judge: (Breeding judge changes reserved)	16 May 2020 KTR-Clubshow: Rob Douma NL 17 May 2020 TDE: Hedi Kumm EE				
Location:	Family farm area Bruns/Stamp, Elbuferstr. 12, 21423 Winsen/Luhe				
Veterinary supervision:	Veterinary Office Harburg				
Start of judging:	9:30 am (Admission from 8:00 am)				

Title awards Titels: TDE **Titels: Clubshow** Awa Skar 2020 (Junior-Male-Winner) Club-Juniorwinner 2020 Awa Skar-mo 2020 (Junior-Female-Winner) Clubwinner 2020 Skar 2020 (Male-Winner) Clubwinner-Veteran 2020 VDH-CAC, VDH-Junior-CAC, VDH-Veteran-CAC Skar-mo 2020 (Female-Winner) And the entitlements for the KTR - these count twice -Ge Skar 2020 (Veteran-Male-Winner) CAC-KTR-, Junior CAC-KTR-, Veteran CAC-KTR (Veteran-Female-Winner) Ge Skar-mo 2020

The VDH exhibition regulations apply. For dogs with FCI approved license plate or registration certificate only. The entitlements for the Youth Champ (KTR+VDH), the German Champion (KTR+VDH) and the Veteran Champion (KTR+VDH) will be awarded. The KTR-Clubwinner title is only awarded to members of the KTR. There is no legal claim for entitlements.

Buffet: We have chosen a special place with a wonderful ambience to celebrate with you this great event. After the club show, we would be delighted to have a great celebration together with you.

The submission of the registration obliges to pay the registration fee. The entry fee is to be paid with the entry, at the latest **by 04 May 2020**: Internationaler Klub für Tibetische Hunderassen e.V.:

Sparkasse Darmstadt IBAN: DE45 5085 0150 0130 0030 0095 84 BIC: HELADEF1DAS

Eye examination

On Saturday **16 May 2020** there is the possibility to have eye examinations (DOK). The costs for this **(65 €)** are to be **paid in cash on site**. Please register in advance until **10 May 2020**

Overnight stays - Hotels

Hotel "Zum Weißen Ross", Marktstr.10, 21423 Winsen/Luhe,Tel.+49(0)4171-65850 <u>http://www.zum-weissen-ross-winsen.de/</u>

Hotel "Zur Rennbahn", Stover Strand 4, 21423 Drage, Tel.: +49(0)4176-91310 <u>https://www.hotel-zur-rennbahn.de/</u> Hotel "Maack", Hamburger Str. 6, 21220 Seevetal, Tel.:+49 (0)4105-817-0, Extra charge 8 € per dog: https://www.hotelmaack.com/#home

Hotel/Restaurant "Derboven", Karoxbosteler Chaussee 68, 21218 Seevetal, Tel. 04105 2487, Extra charge 10 € per dog: https://www.hotel-derboven.de/de/home/

Camper: For campers and caravans there is a camping site only a few hundred meters away. Electricity connection is available / **no water**. Fees per day 5 €. Shuttle bus to the exhibition.

We are looking forward to your coming and wish you a good journey, much success and pleasure in exhibiting!

ERB 50 Jahre 2017	Tibet Dog Europe Believing in international co-operation	ELBTROPHY TIBETAN DOGS
	Entry Form	
VDH	KTR-Klubshow 16 May and TDE 17 M TIBETAN DOGS in the context of the ELBT	8
Do Khyi 🗌	Tibetan Terrier Lhasa Ap Male Female	oso 🗌 Tibetan Spaniel 🗌
	no emply. For done with F.O.I. environd license plate or r	existentian contificate only. The entitlements for

The VDH exhibition regulations apply. For dogs with F.C.I. approved license plate or registration certificate only. The entitlements for the Youth Champ (KTR+VDH), the German Champion (KTR+VDH) and the Veteran champion (KTR+VDH) will be awarded. The KTR Clubwinner title is only awarded to members of the KTR. There is no legal claim for entitlements.

Name of the dog:			
Registration No:	date of birth:		
Title:			
Father:			
Mother:			
Name of Breeder:			
Owner:			
Street:			Country:
Residence:			Phone:
Email for confirmation:		I have send a fax	before: Yes: No:

Registration fees for the shows		1. entries close 05 April 2020		2. entries close: 26 April 2020				
		1 show	2 shows	1 show	2 shows			
Baby. (4-6 Mon.), Puppy Class (6-9 Mon)		□ 15€	25€	_ 20€	□ 35€			
Youth-, Intermediate-, Open-, Champion-class (Proof of title)		□ 40€	□ 75€	□ 45€	85€			
Veteran class (from 8 Years on)		25€	_ 45€	□ 30€	55€			
Brace/couple- Breeder's- Progeny-class		□ 15€	25€	20€	□ 35€			
Buffet on 16 May 2020 - Registration required - see homepage each 25,00 € - How many: Buffet Total Price:								
Registration eye examination 65 € each - cash payment on site How many Dogs:								

The entry fee must be paid with the entry, at the latest **by 04. May 2020** Internationaler Klub für Tibetische Hunderassen e.V.:

Sparkasse Darmstadt IBAN: DE45 5085 0150 0130 0030 0095 84 BIC: HELADEF1DAS

Note: For payments received after 04. May 2020 or on the day of the event, we charge a fee of € 5, - per exhibitor for increased expenses. Each participating dog must be effectively vaccinated against rabies. The vaccination must be at least 3 weeks old. Dogs without valid rabies vaccination may not be brought into the exhibition grounds! (Please show us the vaccination certificate!) The online announcement about the exhibitions can be found on our homepage/-Veranstaltungen/events: www.tibethunde-ktr.de

Eye examination

On Saturday 16 May 2020 there is the possibility to have eye examinations (DOK). The costs for this (65 €) are to be paid in cash on site. Please register in advance until 10 May 2020.

Declaration of Consent: I agree to the processing and transfer of my data to VDH-Service GmbH, VDH e.V. and its member associations for the purpose of processing the show I have registered and to the publication of my data (dog's data, name & location of owner) in the catalog (online and printed) and results service.

With the registration I declare, that I know the VDH show rules, FCI show rules, the vaccination regulations and I will follow them.

Data protection declaration: I am informed that I can revoke my consent at any time without giving reasons by contacting VDH Service GmbH, Westfalendamm 174, 44141 Dortmund, Email: <u>info@vdh.de</u> with effect for the future.